PORTCOAST CONSULTANT CORPORATION 

Abbreviated name: PORTCOAST CORP 

2. Address of head office 

92 Nam Ky Khoi Nghia, Sai Gon Ward, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam  

Tel: 8211486-8216349   Fax: 8216274 

Email:      Website:  

3. Charter capital  

Charter capital: 132,000,000,000 VND 

In letters: One hundred and thirty-two billion Vietnamese dongs  

Par value shares: 100,000 VND 

Total shares: 1,320,000 

4. Legal representative of the company 

* Full name: PHAM ANH TUAN  Gender: Male 

Date of birth: September 2, 1969  Nationality: Vietnamese 

National ID Number: 034069005969